NOTICE TO BIDDERS

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that sealed bids shall be received by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Winslow, County of Camden, New Jersey, relative to the project entitled, "Authorizing Advertisement for Bids for Firefighter Uniforms and Equipment."

Said bids shall be received, opened and read in public at the Winslow Township Fire District, Administrative Office, 9 Cedar Brook Road, Sicklerville, New Jersey on Wednesday, May 10, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. prevailing time.

Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of P.L. 1975, Ch. 127 and P.L. 1977, Ch. 33.

The appropriate resolution, bid specifications and proposal relative to the aforementioned project may be obtained upon appropriate notice by prospective bidders during normal business hours by contacting Lorraine Azzarano, CPM, QPA, Business Manager/ Purchasing Agent at the Winslow Township Fire District, Administrative Office, 9 Cedar Brook Road, Sicklerville, New Jersey 08081, (609) 561-4225.

The Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Winslow, County of Camden, hereby reserve the right to reject any and all bids and further reserve the right to waive any insubstantial irregularities in any bid.

By order of the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1, Township of Winslow, County of Camden

Robert Sirolli Secretary